
Contact Directory 
 
General Accommodation contact: 01242714544 
accommodation@glos.ac.uk 

 
Head of Student Housing 
Kathy Carruthers 
01242714548 kcarruthers@glos.ac.uk 
 
Accommodation Manager  
Stephen Burrows 
01242715431 sburrows@glos.ac.uk 

 
Accommodation Administrator  
Jenny Norris 
01242714544 jnorris@glos.ac.uk 

 
Housing Team 
 
Housing Support & Community Coordinator  
Joey Bowden 
01242715322 jbowden@glos.ac.uk 
 
Housing Support Adviser 
Sharon Joynes 

 01242714533 sjoynes@glos.ac.uk 
 
Halls Allocation Team 
 
 Allocation and Systems Coordinator 
 David Manohar 
 01242714546  djmanohar@glos.ac.uk 
 
 Accommodation Support Assistant 
 Gemma Hill 
 01242714509 ghill3@glos.ac.uk 
 
Residential Support Team 
 
Residential Support Adviser (Shaftesbury, Oxstalls, Ermin, Upper Quay Halls)  
Harry Hawkins 
07801183634 hhawkins@glos.ac.uk 

 
Residential Support Adviser (Pittville Original and Townhouses, Eildon & Merrowdown + 
Annexes, Park Villas & Challinor Halls)  
Nicole Warfield 
07801183626   nwarfield@glos.ac.uk 
 
Residential Support Adviser (Hardwick & Pittville Enhanced and Studio rooms)  
Rachael Dean 
07801183628 rdean@glos.ac.uk 

 
The Accommodation Office is open from 9am — 4pm, Monday to Friday. 
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